FANs 125, 121
Product/Technical Bulletin RLD-H10PM
Issue Date 0797
© 1997 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 24-7929-55, Rev. —
Code No. LIT-125606
The RLD-H10PM is a professional grade leak detector
for use by refrigeration and air conditioning

Verification section.)
Figure 10:  Replacing the Sensor
Ordering Information
Table 2:  Ordering Information
Item Description
RLD-H10PM-1 Refrigerant leak detector and charger
RLD-H10-100 14 in. flexible probe extension
RLD-H10-101 120 VAC power supply adaptor (allows unit to run unit from 120 VAC outlet)
RLD-H10-102 Cigarette lighter adaptor (charges or operates leak detector from vehicle’s cigarette lighter)
RLD-H10-103 Replacement battery charger (does not provide power to run unit from 120 VAC outlet)
RLD-H10-104 Replacement battery charger for belt pack
RLD-H10-105 Belt Pack Battery - extends the operation of the RLD-H10PM for an additional 3 hours of consecutive use;
conveniently straps to your waist; includes its own charger
RLD-H10-600R Tune-up kit; includes sensor, 100 filters, 4 airflow indicator balls, 3 probe tips, and leak vial
RLD-H10-601R Replacement sensor
RLD-H10-602R Maintenance kit; includes 100 replacement filters, 4 airflow indicator balls, and 3 probe tips
RLD-H10-603R Replacement leak vial (contains enough refrigerant to last approximately six months)
RLD-H10-604R Replacement for RLD-H10PM internal battery
RLD-H10-606R Clear Plastic Probe Tip - replaces clear plastic section of scratched or cracked probe tips
RLD-H10-607R Probe Replacement assembly - snaps on to air pump and has quick connects for power to lamp; replaces
entire probe assembly for RLD-H10PM
RLD-H10PM Refrigerant Leak Detector Product/Technical Bulletin    7
Troubleshooting
Table 1:  Troubleshooting